Berkeley Global Campus

AT RICHMOND BAY

Agenda
Berkeley Global Campus at Richmond Bay
Working Group Meeting #6
April 23, 2015, 6:00 PM

I. Check In, Refreshments & Informal Dialogue (5:45)

Il. Welcome, Agenda Review & Project Updates (6 PM), Ruben Lizardo
(20 Minutes)
* UCB & LBNL Team
* Ad Hoc Committees
* Partner Updates

lll. Initial Presentation and Discussion Working Force Training (1 Hour & 15 Minutes)

Ad-Hoc Workforce Training Committee Presentation--45 Minutes
* Introduction, Ruben
* Baseline Data & Local Assets
o Sal Vaca, City of Richmond

o Steve Bell, Carpenters Local 152 (for Aram Hodess)
o Jim Becker, Richmond Community Foundation
o Tammeil Gilkerson, Contra Costa College

¢ Current LBNL/UCB Efforts

o Armando (LBNL); Ruben (UCB)
o Jeff Oxendine, UCB School of Public Health

Facilitated Discussion--30 Minutes

Facilitator, Jane Fischberg, Rubicon

*  Working Group Questions & Comments (20 Minutes)
*  Public Comment (10 Minutes)

IV. Old Business & New Business (10 Minutes)
*  Working Group Retreat/Social

*  Youth Members

VI. Closing & Thank You
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Contact information for presenters:
* Sal Vaca, Director of Richmond Works, City of Richmond: vaca@richmondworks.org
* Steve Bell, Carpenters Local 152 (for Aram Hodess): sbell@nccrc.org
¢ Jim Becker, CEO and President, Richmond Community Foundation: jbecker@richmondcf.org
* Tammeil Gilkerson, Vice President of Academic and Student Affairs, Contra Costa College:
tgilkerson@contracosta.edu
* Armando Viramontes, Government and Community Relations (LBNL); aviramontes@Ibl.gov
* Ruben Lizardo, Director of Government and Community Relations (UCB); rlizardo@berkeley.edu
¢ Jeff Oxendine, Associate Dean, UCB School of Public Health, oxendine@berkeley.edu
* Jane Fischberg, President and Executive Director, Rubicon: janef@rubiconprograms.org

Visit Chancellor’s Office Webpage to Access Working Group Materials:
http://chancellor.berkeley.edu/berkeley-global-campus-richmond-bay

Sign Up for BGC at Richmond Bay news and updates from the Working Group:
http://chancellor.berkeley.edu/berkeley-global-campus-richmond-bay#update-form

Richmond Community Working Group
Principles & Conduct for Meetings

Commitment to Inclusive Discussion & Planning UCB, LBNL & Working Group Members agree to honor transparency,
maintain a respectful stance towards all participants and to the public, and listen to other points of view with the goal of
understanding others’ perspectives. WG meetings will be open to all and will be facilitated by the Co-Chairs.

As facilitators, the Co-Chairs will:

¢ Serve as timekeepers, ensuring that agenda items are covered

¢ Ensure that all members who wish to have an opportunity to speak are afforded a chance to do so and speakers are
not interrupted.

¢ Ensure equal participation of all WG members; and that members of the public have an opportunity to share their
concerns and advise.
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